

IN THE COURT OF I ADDITIONAL DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE,
VELLORE, VELLORE DISTRICT.

Present: Tmt.J.Shanthi, B.Sc., B.L.,
I Additional District and Sessions Judge, Vellore.
Monday, the 23rd Day of January 2023
Cr.M.P.No.10/2023 in SC.No.132/2022

A3. Madhavan

...Petitioner/Accused

-Versus-

The Inspector of Police,
Bagayam Police Station.
Crime No.398/2021

...Respondent/Complainant

Petition: U/s. Surrender Petition.

This petition comes on before me for hearing on this day in presence of Thiru.G.Ravi, learned counsel for the petitioner, the Public Prosecutor for the respondent and after hearing both sides, this court, delivered the following:

ORDER

Heard. Other side no objection. Petition allowed and Surrender Accepted.

Pronounced by me in Open Court, this the 23rd day of January 2023.

I Additional District and Sessions Judge,
Vellore.